Money in checking or savings accounts including Christmas clubs and children’s 

accounts. (See SNAP 4601 for information about ownership of bank accounts.) 
6. Mutual Funds. 
7. Savings certificates. (See SNAP 4601 for information about ownership.) 
8. Stocks. 
9. Funds that may be withdrawn (less a one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) per-

person disregard) from prepaid burial plans without a contractual obligation to repay. 
(See SNAP 4602. 

Liquid resources must be verified at initial application and thereafter when a new liquid resource 
is reported or when information about previously reported resources is incomplete, inaccurate,